# OP \$290.00 8727658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc		09/20/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tower IPCO Company Limited	
Street Address:	28-32 Upper Pembroke Street	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87276586	URBANSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87276581	DESIGNSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87245292	COASTALSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87403120	MEDSCAPES HPD
Serial Number:	87403109	HEALTHSCAPES HPD
Registration Number:	5237273	MOONSCAPES
Registration Number:	5237272	RAINSCAPES
Registration Number:	5237271	FORESTSCAPES
Registration Number:	4418577	MOUNTAINSCAPES
Registration Number:	4143248	SPORTSCAPES
Registration Number:	3890918	TIMBERSCAPES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 00353863805322

Email: gdriscoll@halsteadintl.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin Driscoll

Address Line 1: 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street

Address Line 4: Dublin 2, IRELAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0174

900422398

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin Driscoll
SIGNATURE:	/Gavin Driscoll/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Shannon Specialty Floors Inc Tower IPCO Trademark Assignment SIGNED 20 09 17#page1.tif source=Shannon Specialty Floors Inc Tower IPCO Trademark Assignment SIGNED 20 09 17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0175

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Shannon Specialty Floors, Inc ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin Corporation, located at 1005 South 60th Street Milwaukee WISCONSIN 53214, in favor of Tower IPCO Company Limited ("Assignee"), an Ireland limited liability company, located at 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street Dublin 2 Ireland, the assignee of the following marks (each, a "Trademark"):

Mark	App./Reg. No.	Filing Date	
1. Urbanscapes	87276586	12/21/16	
2. Designscapes	87276581	12/21/16	
3. Coastalscapes	87245292	11/22/16	
4. Medscapes	87403120	04/07/17	
5. Healthscapes	87403109	04/07/17	
6. Moonscapes	5,237,273	02/08/17	
7. Rainscapes	5,237,272	02/08/17	
8. Forestscapes	5,237,271	02/08/17	
9. Mountainscapes	4.418.577	03/14/13	
10. Sportscapes	4,143,248	04/30/10	
11. Timberscapes	3,890,918	07/20/09	

WHEREAS, Assignee is an affiliate of Assignor and operates the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, any and all trademark applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided below.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0176

# SHANNON SPECIALITY FLOORS, INC

Date: 9/20/2017

Name: Jeff Collum

Title: President